®@ PROVEN PERFORMER

On-Premises Softmount Washer-Extractors
SY180, SY240, SY280

Features

« Freestanding, high spin

- Stainless steel top front panel, side panels

« Stainless steel drum and tub

- QED Select - fully programmable

- Patented soap hopper

« High capacity water inlets (SY 280)

- Large drain valve (@ 76 mm)

- Easy access to all vital parts from the front

- Large door opening for easy loading and unloading

- Perforated lifting ribs: more mechanical action
and lower water consumption

+ Eco washing programs — significantly reduces

water and electricity consumption
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Options

- Coin operated
- USB plug and Network cable connection

(onthe back panel)

- Liquid soap connection

- Liquid soap pumps

+ Water recovery kit

+ Steam heating version

- 3rd water inlet

- High capacity water inlets (SY180, SY240)

+ Automatic weighing system by weighing cells

to measure exact capacity of the linen

- Second drain valve for faster draining (SY280)
- QED Assist - Laundry management software

Control panel (QED Select)
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Innerdrum
Capacity 10:1 kg

Volume litres

Diameter mm

Motor

Frequency controlled

Drum speed

Wash rpm

Extraction rpm

G-factor

Programmer

Type of control

Cabinet

Stainless steel

Heating
Electrical or Electrical additional kW
Steam bar

Steam bar

Steam bar

Steam bar

Steam bar

Steam bar

Connection

Water inlet mm

Steaminlet mm
Compressed airinlet mm
Drain valve outer mm

Flow amount with drain valve I/min
Steam valve connection BSP
Steam pressure k-Pa

Power

Electrical requirements
(without heating element) V Hz

Fullload amps
(without heating element) A

Breaker (without heating element) A

Electrical requirements
(with heating element) V Hz

Fullload amps

(with heating element) A

Breaker (with heating element) A
Heating element kW

Transport data

Gross weight kg

Net weight kg

Dimensions HxWxD mm
Packaging dimension HxWxD mm
Volume m?
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Speed Queen.
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15-116
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19

13

13
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210
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100-800
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1x 240/50/1

1x 240/50/1

1x 240/50/1

14.2

15

16

20

20

20

3x380-415V +N 50Hz

3x380-415V +N 50Hz

3x380-415V +N 50Hz

23.1

31.9

40.5

25

32

50

12

18

21-Sep

395

450

515

380

430

495

1410x970x%970

1410x970x1105

1410%x970%x1185

1550%x1025x1015

1550%x1025%x1150

1550%x1025%x1225

1.6

1.8
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Dimensions
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